File No.	150794	Committee Item No	1
	•	Board Item No	

## **COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

	AGENDA PACKET CON	TENTS LIST
Committee:	Budget & Finance Committee	Date September 23, 2015
Board of Su	pervisors Meeting	Date
Cmte Boar		
	Motion Resolution Ordinance Legislative Digest Budget and Legislative Analyst Youth Commission Report Introduction Form Department/Agency Cover Lette MOU Grant Information Form Grant Budget Subcontract Budget Contract/Agreement Form 126 – Ethics Commission Award Letter Application Public Correspondence	er and/or Report
OTHER	(Use back side if additional spa	ace is needed)
	Police Commussion Resolution	
•	oy: Linda Wong oy: Linda Wong	Date September 18, 2015 Date

FILE NO. 150794

### RESOLUTION NO.

Woo.

Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Police Department to accept and expend a donation of \$54,972.09 pursuant to the order of final distribution of the estate of Nguey

[Accept and Expend Gift - Estate of Nguey Woo - Police Department - \$54,972.09]

WHEREAS, The Law Offices of Witherspoon & Siracusa forwarded a check in the amount of \$54,972.09 to the San Francisco Police Department pursuant to the Order for Final Distribution of the estate of Nguey Woo; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the gift and authorizes the Chief of Police to accept and expend \$54,972.09 pursuant to the Order for Final Distribution of the Estate of Nguey Woo for the San Francisco Police Department's Gift Fund.

		April 1
1	Recommended:	Approved:
2		FO ED
3	Seg P. SQ	•
4	GREGORY P. SUHR, Chief of Police	Approved:
5		for BEI
6		V
7		·
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		, a
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		•

Approved: LEE, Mayor

BEN ROSENFIELD, Controller

24

25



## POLICE DEPARTMENT CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

HEADQUARTERS 1245 3rd STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94158



10:	Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors			
FROM:	San Francisco Police Department			
DATE:	May 7, 20	115		
SUBJECT:	Accept a	nd Expend Re	soli	ution for Subject Donation
TITLE:		ON PURSUAN OF NGUEY W		THE ORDER OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION OF THE - \$54,972.09
Attached please f	ind the orig	inal and 4 cop	ies c	of each of the following:
X Proposed gra	ant (gift) re	solution; origina	al siç	gned by Department, Mayor, Controller
X Grant (gift) in	formation	orm, including	disa	ability checklist
X Grant (gift) b	udget			
Grant applica	ition – <i>Not</i>	applicable		
Grant award	letter from	funding agenc	y <b>– /</b>	Not applicable
Ethics Form	126 – <b>Not</b> a	applicable		
Contracts, Le	ases/Agre	ements – <b>Not</b> a	appl	icable
X Other (Expla	<ul> <li>X Other (Explain): 1) Police Commission Resolution, and</li> <li>2) Christine Fountain's memo to Chief Suhr with accompanying documentation about the donation (10 pages)</li> </ul>			
Special Timeline	Requirem	ents: None		
Departmental re	presentati	ve to receive a	а со	py of the adopted resolution:
Name:	Kath	erine Chiu		Phone: 415-837-7211
Interoffice Mail Ac	ddress:	SFPD Fiscal 1245 – 3 <sup>rd</sup> S		ision t, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor, SF, CA 94158
Certified copy req	Certified copy required Yes ☐ No ⊠			
(Note: certified copies have the seal of the City/County affixed and are occasionally required by funding agencies. In most cases ordinary copies without the seal are sufficient).				

			4				·	
	umber: ovided by		d of Supervisors)					
`	Í				formation Form	•		
			,	(Effective July	y 2011)			
•	se: Acco	•	oposed Board of S	Supervisors res	solutions authorizin	g a Departm	ent to accep	t and
The fol	llowing	describes th	e grant referred to	in the accom	panying resolution:			
1.	Grant <sup>-</sup>	Title:	DONATION PUR ESTATE OF NG		HE ORDER OF FIN	IAL DISTRIE	BUTION OF	THE
2.	Depart	ment:	San Francisco Po	olice Departme	ent			
3.	Contac	t Person:	Katherine Chiu		Telephone: 415-8	37-7211		
4.	Grant (	(gift) Approv	al Status (check o	ne):				
•	[X] Ap	proved by fo	unding agency		[] Not yet approve	ed		
5.	Amour	nt of Grant (	gift) Funding Appro	oved or Applie	d for: \$54,972.09	<b>)</b>		
6.	a. b.	_	unds Required: \$0 of matching funds (		•			
7.	a.	Grant (gift)	Source Agency:	ESTATE OF I	NGUEY WOO			
	b.	Grant Pass	-Through Agency	(if applicable):				
. 8.	3. Proposed Grant (gift) Project Summary: A check in the amount of \$54,972.09 to the San Francisco Police Department pursuant to the Order for Final Distribution of the estate of Nguey Woo was received from the Law Offices of Witherspoon & Siracusa							
9.	Grant (	(gift) Project	Schedule, as allow	wed in approv	al documents, or as	proposed:		
	As this	is a one-tim	ne donation, there	is no schedule	)			
10.	a. b. c. d.	Will contract If so, will contemprise	(LBE) requirement	ut out to bid? lp to further th s? N/A	N/A No e goals of the Depa quest for contracting		cal Business N/A	·
11.	a. b. b. c.	[] Yes 1. If ye 2. How 1. If no [X] Not allo	Other (please expla	calculated? costs not inclu gency []To i ain):	uded? maximize use of gra at would have been			

**12.** Any other significant grant requirements or comments: No

**Disability Access Checkl Forms to the Mayor's Offic		a copy of all completed Grant Information
13. This Grant (gift) is intend	ed for activities at (check all that a	pply):
[ ] Existing Site(s) [ ] Rehabilitated Site(s) [ ] New Site(s)	[ ] Existing Structure(s) [ ] Rehabilitated Structure(s) [ ] New Structure(s)	[X] Existing Program(s) or Service(s) [ ] New Program(s) or Service(s)
concluded that the project as other Federal, State and local	proposed will be in compliance wi	on Disability have reviewed the proposal and ith the Americans with Disabilities Act and all ons and will allow the full inclusion of persons d to:
1. Having staff trained in h	ow to provide reasonable modifica	itions in policies, practices and procedures;
2. Having auxiliary aids an	d services available in a timely ma	nner in order to ensure communication access;
	pproved by the DPW Access Com	to the public are architecturally accessible and appliance Officer or the Mayor's Office on
If such access would be tech	nically infeasible, this is described	in the comments section below:
Comments:		
Departmental ADA Coordina	tor or Mayor's Office of Disability R	Reviewer:
Penny Si		
(Name)		
Departmental ADA Coordina	tor	
(Title)		1
Date Reviewed: 5/7/15		
		(Signature Required)
Department Head or Design	nee Approval of Grant Informatio	on Form:
Gregory P. Suhr (Name)		
Chief of Police		
(Title)		2
Date Reviewed:	16	Peels
		(Signature Required)

# San Francisco Police Department – DONATION PURSUANT TO THE ORDER OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION OF THE ESTATE OF NGUEY WOO

Budget Item Amount

San Francisco Police Department's Gift Fund

\$54,972.09



## The Police Commission

#### CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

April 15, 2015

SUZY LOFTUS President

L. JULIUS M. TURMAN Vice President

DR. JOE MARSHALL

PETRA DeJESUS

THOMAS MAZZUCCO Commissioner

VICTOR HWANG Commissioner

SONIA MELARA Commissioner

Inspector John Monroe Secretary

Board of Supervisors City Hall, Room 244 #1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102

Dear Honorable Supervisors:

At the meeting of the Police Commission on Wednesday, April 8, 2015, the following resolution was adopted:

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 15-15**

RECOMMENDATION TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS FOR APPROVAL TO ACCEPT A DONATION OF \$54,972.09 PURSUANT TO THE ORDER OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION OF THE ESTATE OF NGUEY WOO FOR THE SAN FRANCISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT'S GENERAL FUND

WHEREAS, the Law Offices of Witherspoon & Siracusa forwarded a check in the amount of \$54,972.09 to the San Francisco Police Department pursuant to the Order for Final Distribution of the estate of Nguey Woo; therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Police Commission hereby recommend that the Board of Supervisors approve and authorize the Chief of Police to accept \$54,972.09 pursuant to the Order for Final Distribution of the Estate of Nguey Woo for the San Francisco Police Department's General Fund.

AYES: Commissioners Loftus, Turman, Mazzucco, Marshall, DeJesus, Hwang, Melara

Very truly yours,

Inspector John Monroe

Secretary

San Francisco Police Commission

1345/rct

cc: Christine Fountain/Office of Chief of Staff

## Memorandum

# To: Chief Gregory P. Suhr Chief of Police APPROVED APPROVED Christine Fountain

Office Manager, Chief's Office

GREGORY P. STORY

Chief of Police

Chief of Police

**Subject:** Acceptance of Donation

The Law Offices of Witherspoon & Siracusa forwarded a check in the amount of \$54,972.09 to the San Francisco Police Department pursuant to the Order for Final Distribution of the estate of Nguey Woo. The SFPD was listed as a beneficiary in Mr. Woo's will.

Upon your approval, this memo, along with the accompanying documentation, will be forwarded to the Police Commission to be calendared for acceptance by the Commissioners. The Fiscal Unit will complete the required paperwork.

Thank you.

/cf Attachments

## Witherspoon: Siracusa

PRINCIPAL ATTORNEY
Lawrence S. Siracusa
Gerald S. Witherspoon (Retired)
ASSOCIATE ATTORNEYS
Andrew K. Schultz
Avid Eli Alavi

1550 BRYANT STREET, SUITE 725 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

415 552-1814 TEL • 415 552-2158 FAX

LAW CLERK
Daniela Lagoteta

PARALEGALS
Christa Berse
Michael D. Halvorsen
CLERK
Gabriele Quaglia

Date:

March 2, 2015

From:

Michael D. Halvorsen

To:

Beneficiaries of the Estate of Nguey Woo

Regarding:

Distribution

#### Dear Beneficiaries:

## I enclose the following:

- 1. Check representing your distributive share of the estate;
- 2. Form of Receipt acknowledging you received your distribution share;
- 3. IRS form W-9:
- 4. Order for Final Distribution; and
- 5. Self-addressed stamped envelope.

Please complete the W-9 and the Receipt and return it to me in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Pursuant to the Order for Final Distribution the Executor is withholding from distribution a reserve of \$5,000. Once the final taxes are prepared and the return filed the Executor will be in a position to distribute the remaining reserve. We anticipate distributing the remaining reserve within the next six to nine months.

- 1	1}	
1	Avid Eli Alavi (State Bar No. 216728) WITHERSPOON & SIRACUSA	
2	San Francisco, CA 94103	
3	Fax: (415) 552-2158	
4	Email: aalavi@witsir.com	
5	Attorneys for Bertha Joung, Executor / Petitioner	
6		
7	7	
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	IE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
9	CITY AND COUNTY	OF SAN FRANCISCO
10	0	
11	1	
12	2 Estate of:	Number: PES-13-297215
13		RECEIPT ON DISTRIBUTION
14	<b> </b>	·
15		
16	6	•
17	I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge	that I am the proper individual to sign this
18	receipt on behalf of the San Francisco Police D	epartment and I hereby acknowledge receipt of
19	\$54,972.09 being a one-ninth (1/9) share of the	residue of the estate from Bertha Joung, as
20	Executor of the Will of Nguey Woo, deceased.	The distribution made is pursuant to this Court's
21	order filed on February 10, 2015.	
22	2	
23	3	San Francisco Police Department
24	4 Date:	·
25	·	Name:
26		Title:
27		
1		. •
28	8	

Case No. PES-13-297215

Receipts

1	,	
1 2	Avid Eli Alavi (State Bar No. 216728) WITHERSPOON & SIRACUSA 1550 Bryant Street, Suite 725	FILED
3	San Francisco, CA 94103 Telephone (415) 552-1814 Fax: (415) 552-2158	Superior Court of California County of San Francisco
4	Emáil: aalavi@witsir.com	FEB 1 0 2015
5	Attorneys for Bertha Joung, Executor / Petitioner	CLERK OF THE COURT  BY: Deputy Clerk
6		
7		
8	SUPERIOR COUR	RT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
9	CITY AND C	OUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
10		
11		
12	Estate of:	Number: PES-13-297215
13	NGUEY WOO	ORDER FOR FINAL DISTRIBUTION;
14	Deceased.	SETTLING FIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT AND REPORT OF EXECUTOR AND PETITION FOR ITS SETTLEMENT; AUTHORIZING PAYMENT
15		OF STATUTORY FEES FOR ORDINARY SERVICES TO EXECUTOR AND HER
16 17	. •	ATTORNEYS; AUTHORIZING RETENTION OF RESERVE FOR TAXES AND CLOSING COSTS
18		Date: February 10, 2015
19		Time: 9:00 A.M. Dept: 204
20		
21	Bertha Joung, as Executor of th	ne Will of Nguey Woo, deceased, having presented her
22	First and Final Account and Report of E	Executor and Petition for its Settlement; Petition for
23	Payment of Statutory Fees for Ordinary	y Services to Executor and Her Attorneys; Petition to
24	Retain Reserve for Taxes and Closing	Costs; and Petition for Final Distribution, and the same
25	coming on regularly for hearing, the Co	ourt finds:
26	1. <u>Notice</u> : Notice of hearing	g of the petition has been regularly given as prescribed
27	by law.	

Allegations: All of the allegations of the petition are true.

1

2.

27

28

.

Order for Final Distribution

- 3. Period of Account and Report: The period of the account and report begins on October 11, 2013, the date of death of the decedent, and ends on August 31, 2014.
- 4. <u>Date of Death and Residence</u>: Nguey Woo died testate on October 11, 2013, in San Francisco, California, and was, at the time of his death, a resident of that county.
- 5. Appointment of Executor: On December 9, 2013, Petitioner was appointed Executor of the decedent's Will, with full authority under the Independent Administration of Estates Act (IAEA), and qualified as such on that date. Letters Testamentary were issued to her on December 10, 2013. At all times since, Petitioner has been and is now the Executor of the decedent's Will, and her authority under IAEA has not been revoked.
- 6. Estate in Condition to be Closed: Notice of the petition to administer the estate has been published for the period and in the manner prescribed by law, and an affidavit was filed with the Clerk of the Court verifying that publication. More than four months have elapsed since the issuance of Letters of Administration. All known and reasonably ascertainable creditors of the estate described in Probate Code §9050 received the notice described in Probate Code §9052 or are within the class of creditors described in Probate Code §9054. The time for filing claims has expired and the estate is now in a condition to be closed.
- 7. **Disposition of Claims**: No claims have been filed with the Court or served on the Executor.
- 8. Payment of Debts and Expenses: All debts of the decedent and of the estate and all expenses of administration have been paid; except closing expenses and the costs of preparing final fiduciary tax returns and paying any tax liability that may be due there, and compensation of petitioner, as Executor, and fees and costs of her attorneys.
- 9. <u>Estate Tax</u>: No federal or California estate tax return has been filed for the estate because the estate was not sufficient to require such a return, and no estate taxes are due.
- 10. Payment of State and Federal Income Taxes: All California and federal income taxes due and payable by the estate have been paid or adequately secured.
  - 11. Payment of Personal Property Taxes: There are no personal property taxes

3 4. 5

1

2

- 6 7
- 8
- 10 11

12

13 14

15 16

17 18

19 20

22 23

21

2425

26 27

28

12. Reserve: Petitioner requested authorization to withhold \$5,000 from distribution as a reserve for payment of closing expenses of the estate, including attorney costs, preparing the final fiduciary tax returns and paying any tax liability that may be due thereon. She further asked that she be authorized to distribute any remaining reserve to the beneficiaries as specified below without further court order.

- 13. Proposed Distribution: Distribution should be ordered as specified below.
- 14. <u>Compensation Allowed</u>: The Executor and the attorneys for the Executor, Witherspoon & Siracusa, have rendered valuable services to the estate and ordinary compensation should be allowed as ordered below.

#### IT IS ORDERED that:

- The administration of the estate be brought to a close;
- 2. As of August 31, 2014, the Executor has in her possession belonging to the estate, after deducting credits to which she is entitled, a balance of \$602,118.06, all of which is in cash. The first and final account covering the period beginning October 11, 2013, and continuing through August 31, 2014, and report of Executor is settled, allowed, and approved as filed;
- All acts and transactions of the Executor relating to matters set forth in the account, report and petition are confirmed and approved;
- 4. Bertha Joung, as Executor of the Will, is authorized to set aside a reserve of \$5,000 for the cost of preparing the final fiduciary tax returns and pay any tax liability that may be due thereon; paying any closing costs, including remaining attorneys' costs, any unused portion of such reserve shall be distributed as indicated below;
- Bertha Joung, as Executor of the Will, is authorized and directed to herself the amount of \$15,239.67 as compensation for ordinary services rendered in administrating this estate;
  - 6. Bertha Joung, as Executor of the Will, is authorized and directed to pay her

1	attorneys, Witherspoon & Siracusa, the amount of \$15,239.67, as compensation for ordina	ry
2	services and \$628.08 for costs advanced the estate;	
3	6. In accordance with the terms of the will, the estate in the possession of the	
4	Executor remaining for distribution shall be distributed to the following beneficiaries of the	
5	Estate:	•
6		liece
· .7	34 Turner St Brighton, MA 02135	Adult
8		l!
9	630 Smithstone Road	liece Adult
10	Marietta, GA 30067	
11		hew Adult
12	Mei Chung Court, Shatin, NT Hong Kong	
13		
14	Room 1108, Block B Hoi Lam House,	hew Adult
15	Hoi Fu Court, 2 Hoi Ting Rd, Mongkok West Kln, Hong Kong	
16		arit.
17	National Headquarters	arity
18	Attn: Trusts and Estates 2025 E Street, NW - NW9-069B	
19	Washington, DC 20006	
20	Salvation Army 180 E. Ocean Blvd GSD	arity
21	Long Beach, CA 90802-4709	
22	Woo Family Association Benefi	сіагу
23	840 Washington Street San Francisco, CA 94108	
24		•
25	San Francisco Fire Department Benefi	ciary
26	San Francisco, CA 94107	
27		
28		

San	Francisco	Police	Department
850	Bryant St.,	Room	513
San	Francisco	CA 94	1103

Beneficiary

The property to be distributed to the beneficiaries of the estate consists of \$566,010.64, in cash, and it is to be distributed, as follows:

a) To Wai Sin Dell, the decedent's niece; \$65,152.35, being the pecuniary gift of \$10,000 plus \$180.27 being accrued interest for the period October 11, 2014 through January 12, 2015, (Interest accrues at the rate of 7% per annum (or \$1.981 per day) commencing on October 11, 2014, until paid) plus \$54,972.08 being a one-ninth (1/9) share of the residue, together with a one-ninth (1/9) share of the any remaining tax reserve and any after discovered property belonging to the decedent or to his estate that is not now known but hereafter discovered;

b) To Wai Lan Szeto, the decedent's niece; \$65,152.35, being the pecuniary gift of \$10,000 plus \$180.27 being accrued interest for the period October 11, 2014 through January 12, 2015, (Interest accrues at the rate of 7% per annum (or \$1.981 per day) commencing on October 11, 2014, until paid) plus \$54,972.08 being a one-ninth (1/9) share of the residue, together with a one-ninth (1/9) share of the any remaining tax reserve and any after discovered property belonging to the decedent or to his estate that is not now known but hereafter discovered;

To Ching Seto, the decedent's nephew; \$65,152.35, being the pecuniary gift of \$10,000 plus \$180.27 being accrued interest for the period October 11, 2014 through January 12, 2015, (Interest accrues at the rate of 7% per annum (or \$1.981 per day) commencing on October 11, 2014, until paid) plus \$54,972.08 being a one-ninth (1/9) share of the residue, together with a one-ninth (1/9) share of the any remaining tax reserve and any after discovered property belonging to the decedent or to his estate that is not now known but hereafter discovered;

d) To Kin Szeto, the decedent's nephew; \$65,152.35, being the pecuniary gift of \$10,000 plus \$180.27 being accrued interest for the period October 11, 2014 through January 12, 2015, (Interest accrues at the rate of 7% per annum (or \$1.981 per day) commencing on October 11, 2014, until paid) plus \$54,972.08 being a one-ninth (1/9) share of the residue, together with a one-ninth (1/9) share of the any remaining tax reserve and any after discovered property belonging to the decedent or to his estate that is not now known but hereafter discovered:

belonging to the decedent or to his estate that is not now known but hereafter discovered;
 To the American Red Cross: \$65,152.35, being the pecuniary gift of \$10,000

plus \$180.27 being accrued interest for the period October 11, 2014 through January 12, 2015, (Interest accrues at the rate of 7% per annum (or \$1.981 per day) commencing on October 11, 2014, until paid) plus \$54,972.08 being a one-ninth (1/9) share of the residue, together with a one-ninth (1/9) share of the any remaining tax reserve and any after discovered property belonging to the decedent or to his estate that is not now known but hereafter discovered;

To the Salvation Army: \$65,152.36, being the pecuniary gift of \$10,000 plus

f)

1 2 3	\$180.27 being accrued interest for the period October 11, 2014 through January 12, 2015, (Interest accrues at the rate of 7% per annum (or \$1.981 per day) commencing on October 11, 2014, until paid) plus \$54,972.09 being a one-ninth (1/9) share of the residue, together with a one-ninth (1/9) share of the any remaining tax reserve and any after discovered property belonging to the decedent or to his estate that is not now known but hereafter discovered;
5 6 7 8	g) To the Woo Family Association: \$65,152.35, being the pecuniary gift of \$10,000 plus \$180.27 being accrued interest for the period October 11, 2014 through January 12, 2015, (Interest accrues at the rate of 7% per annum (or \$1.981 per day) commencing on October 11, 2014, until paid) plus \$54,972.08 being a one-ninth (1/9) share of the residue, together with a one-ninth (1/9) share of the any remaining tax reserve and any after discovered property belonging to the decedent or to his estate that is not now known but hereafter discovered;
9	h) To the San Francisco Police Department; \$54,972.09, being a one-ninth (1/9) share of the residue, together with a one-ninth (1/9) share of any remaining tax reserve and any after-discovered property belonging to the decedent or to his estate that is not now known but hereafter discovered;
11 12	i) To the San Francisco Fire Department; \$54,982.09, being a one-ninth (1/9) share of the residue, together with a one-ninth (1/9) share of any remaining tax reserve and any after-discovered property belonging to the decedent or to his estate that is not now known but hereafter discovered; and
13 14	7. Upon filing proper receipts the Executor may apply for discharge.
15 16	Date: 2/10/15 Poten 18
17	PETER J. BUSCH
18	
19	
20	ORDERED WITHOUT HEARING
21 22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

6

Order for Final Distribution

Case No. PES-13-297215

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1	\$180 27 hains ( ) .
. 11	5180.27 being accrued interest for the period October 11, 2014 through January
Jose no elisted (1) behulon serureet vitrue	(Interest accrues at the rate of 7% per annum (or \$1.981 per day)
. 110 	e of the residue together with paid plus \$34,972.09 being a one-ninth
Co. iiii	tax reserve and any offer discountry (179) stidle of the any
5 5	or to his estate that is not now known but hereafter discovered;
7 2 2	the state of the s
	o Family Association: \$65,152.35, being the pecuniary gift of \$10,000
750 *	27 being accrued interest for the period October 11, 2014 through 2, 2015, (Interest accrues at the rate of 7% period 11, 2014 through
2 * * *	2, 2015, (Interest accrues at the rate of 7% per annum (or \$1.981 per lencing on October 11, 2014, until paid) plus \$54,072.00.
	nencing on October 11, 2014, until paid) plus \$54,972.08 being a one-
<del>***</del>	share of the residue, together with a one-ninth (1/9) share of the any
	lax reserve and any after discovered property belonging to the
: 美田島 ( )	or to his estate that is not now known but hereafter discovered;
Sagara	Francisco Police Donortment de la company
Aline CO,	e residue, together with a one-ninth (1/9) share of any remaining tax
ndii *	i any after-discovered property belonging to the decedent or to his
HISTORY *	
SAN	
*	residue, together with a one-ninth (1/9) share of any remaining tax
* *	any after-discovered property belonging to the decedent or to his s not now known but hereafter discovered; and
**************************************	-= discovered; and
**	>roper receipts the Executor may apply for discharge.
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
*	
**001/60	
77	PIR
	CONTROL OF THE OWNER
and	- OBBOL OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
	PETER J. BUSCH
UTOR HBER 242 18 Inent	-W.
BEH BEH	nu i
	10 m
Se Se Se	
OF NGUEY W UNG AS EXEC  TO STREET NU NCISCO, CA 941  Police Depart hundred seve	Oppring.
D K K S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	ORDERED WITHOUT HEARING
NNO SOS SOS SOS SOS SOS SOS SOS SOS SOS	
ESTATE OF NGUEY WORTHA JOUNG AS EXECTO STATES NUNS SACRAMENTO STREET NUNS AN FRANCISCO, CA 941  Francisco Police Departion, nine hundred seventials	
SAK San Fi	
ESTATE OF NGUEY WC BERTHA JOUNG AS EXEC 3450 SACRAMENTO STREET NUN SAN FRANCISCO, CA :941 San Francisco Police Departi thousand, nine hundred seve	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
表 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ESTATE OF NGUEY WC BERTHA JOUNG AS EXEC 3450 SACRAMENTO STREET NUN SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941 SAN FORMENTO STREET NUN SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941 SAN FORMENTO STREET NUN SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941 SAN FORMENTO SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941 MEMO	
W TO THE RDER OF FIRM-for	

## OFFICE OF THE MAYOR SAN FRANCISCO



EDWIN M. LEE MAYOR

2015 JUL 21 PM 2: 17.

TO:

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

FROM:

′Mayor Edwin M. Lee 🎺

RE:

Accept Gift - Donation Pursuant to the Order of Final Distribution of the

Estate of Nguey Woo - \$54,972.09

DATE:

July 21, 2015

Attached for introduction to the Board of Supervisors is a resolution authorizing the San Francisco Police Department to accept and expend a donation of \$54,972.09 pursuant to the order of final distribution of the estate of Nguey Woo.

Should you have any questions, please contact Nicole Elliott (415) 554-7940.